

## Arsenic MCL Notice

### IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

#### [Green Valley Mobile Home Park] Has Levels of [Arsenic] Above Drinking Water Standards

Our water system recently violated a drinking water standard. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we did to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. On 6/28/22 we received notice that the sample collected on 6/14 showed that our system exceeds the standard, or maximum contaminant level (ppm), for [Arsenic]. The standard for [Arsenic] is [.01 ppm]. Our arsenic level is .052 ppm. The old standard was .050 ppm.

#### What should I do?

- **There is nothing you need to do. You do not need to** boil your water or take other corrective actions. However, if you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.
- If you have a severely compromised immune system, have an infant, are pregnant, or are elderly, you may be at increased risk and should seek advice from your health care providers about drinking this water.

**What does this mean? Some people who drink water containing Arsenic in excess over the MCL for many years, may experience skin damage or circulatory system problems and might have an increased risk of getting cancer.**

This is not an emergency. If it had been, you would have been notified within 24 hours.

#### What is being done?

[Arsenic Media is being replaced.] We anticipate resolving the problem the next 2 qtrs. We are waiting on AQEQ. On how to resolve this problem.

For more information, please contact [Donna Rumfola] at [928-699-4799 or mail at  
DONNA RUMFOLA  
9120 DONEY PARK LANE  
FLAGSTAFF, AZ 86004

This notice is being sent to you by [Green Valley MHP]. State Water System ID#:AZ0413348.

Date distributed: \_\_\_7/5/22\_\_\_.